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January 16, 1948

To Cbi. Leurence C. Upton, Chief, Malne St;te Police
Re: Retirement of, Chief Inspector James A. Adams

I have. your memo of January 16th, relating to the above entitled
subjeet matter. You state that Inspector Adams is eligible for rétire-

- ment under the provisilons of Section 21 of Chapter 13 of the Revibed-

Statubes of 1944, He received his originsl appolntment in April, 1922,

You stete that you ere not sure whether he should be retired on one-'
helf the puy of a ceptain-or one-half 'the pay of & trooper; and you

- set forth the following statement of faects:

"The Stéte Peliee Rules and Regilations provide,.'The term
"thief Iuspector"” shall mean . the member of the force assigned to .-
speeisl duty with the Secretary of State &s suthorized by Chap. 13,
Sec, 4 of the Reviged Statutes .of 1944, The member thna assigned
shall recelve the relatlve pay of a captain of the State Poliee.!
Chief Inspector Adams was appointed as Chief Inspesctor’ehd assigned -
to the Secretary of State August 9, 1940, He has served inm that
capacity since that time and has, "of course, been receiving the pay
df a oaptain., He had providusly been & sergeant in ths organizstion
but at the time of hiI¥” transfer to the Seeretary of State he was a #
Trooper.™ B '

' Ybﬁflquestion 13, "Would this term 'Chief Inspector! be con=~
‘sldered a grade In the. State Pollce?™ - ' -

- Aftep a perusal of Section 4 of Chapter 13,.R.S., which pro-
vides that mémbera of the State Police may be designated and as-~ = *
signed to special dutles as Inspectors to enforce -the laws, rules
and regulations relating fo the registration of motor vehicles and
to the licensing end operating of motor vehicles, but assignment to
speclal -duty shall not affeot thelr powers as State Police, efe.;
and after & perusal of Regulation,l, paragraph {d) of the_ﬁules:and
Regulations of the Department of State Polics, revised; passed and
approved by the CGovernor md Council on' January 8, 1947, which pro=~
vides: ‘ S ' '

. .+ "The term fChief Inspector' shall mean the member of the force
agsigned to speclal dubty wlth the Secretary .of State as authorized
by Chapter 13, sgction 4 of the Revised Statubes of 1944, The member
thus assigned shall recelve the relatlve pay of a captain of the.

State Police;" -

and In .view of the fact that Chief Inspector Adams was appointed
August 9, 1940 and has been performing the dutles of & cepbain,
with several troopers under him in. the performance of his dutles in
enforcing the motor vehicle laws, as designated by statubte, I am of
the opinion that thé term "Chief"Inspector” should be considered

a grade in the State Pollce, Otherwise, he would be relesgated %o
the grade of a trooper, and would lose the pay status he has held
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anq:his renk &s ahchief'Inspéctéf, which is the equivalent of
-a captain, This in my opinion would be inegiitable,

Therefore for the purposes of the Retirement Aet, I ruls
that Ghief Inspector Adems, ‘now receiving the pay of a captein,

8 ould be retired as e Chief Inspector with one-half the pay that.

he was receiving on the date of hls retirement.

Relph W, Farris
Attorney Gensrgl
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